historical fiscal years or interim periods. Consequently, we will revise our historical financial statements for the prior periods when they are presented in
future filings. Because our analysis concluded that these corrections were immaterial to any prior period, we will not amend our previous filings with the
Securities and Exchange Commission.

The correction resulted an increase of $0.3 million to selling, general and administrative expense for the first nine months of fiscal 2010. The correction
resulted in an overall increase to our net loss of $0.2 million and $1.2 million, respectively, for the third quarter and first nine months of fiscal 2009. The $1.2
million or $0.03 per share impact for the first nine months of fiscal 2009 includes $0.7 million of tax expense for the valuation allowance on the cumulative
increase in deferred tax assets. There was no impact to our earnings per share for the third quarter of fiscal 2009.

The following tables set forth the impact of the immaterial corrections to our consolidated statements of operations for the quarter and nine months ended
January 24, 2009 and our consolidated balance sheet as of April 25, 2009:

  Quarter Ended 01/24/09

(Unaudited, amounts in thousands, except per share data)

01/24/09
(as previously

reported)   Adjustments
01/24/09

(as adjusted)
Net loss attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated  $ (64,382)  $ (166)  $ (64,548)
Diluted net loss attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated per share  $ (1.25)  $ —  $ (1.25)

  Nine Months Ended 01/24/09

(Unaudited, amounts in thousands, except per share data)

01/24/09
(as previously

reported)   Adjustments
01/24/09

(as adjusted)
Net loss attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated  $ (126,670)  $ (1,160)  $ (127,830)
Diluted net loss attributable to La-Z-Boy Incorporated per share  $ (2.46)  $ (0.03)  $ (2.49)

  As of 04/25/09

(Unaudited, amounts in thousands)

04/25/09
(as previously

reported)   Adjustments
04/25/09

(as adjusted)
Property, plant and equipment, net  $ 150,234  $ (3,338)  $ 146,896
Retained earnings  $ 70,769  $ (3,338)  $ 67,431

8

We evaluated subsequent events through February 16, 2010, the date on which this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q was filed with the Securities and
Exchange Commission.

Note 2: Interim Results

The foregoing interim results are not necessarily indicative of the results of operations which will occur for the full fiscal year ending April 24, 2010.

Note 3: Reclassification

Certain prior year information has been reclassified to be comparable with the current year presentation.

Note 4: Restricted Cash

At January 23, 2010 we had no short-term restricted cash, compared to $18.7 million at April 25, 2009, related to our wholly-owned insurance company. Prior